

CalViva Health Health Net Community Solutions 7625 North Palm Avenue, Suite 109 Fresno, California 93711

March 7, 2025

Please Take This Survey on Targeted Rate Increase Payments

Dear Administrator:

Understanding your role in compliance with DHCS requirements

California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) APL 24-007 (Targeted Rate Increase) states: "MCPs, and their Subcontractors and Downstream Subcontractors as applicable, must achieve full compliance with this APL by December 31, 2024."

As an organization formally delegated for claims payment in your delegation agreement with Health Net*, you are defined as a Subcontractor by DHCS and are obligated to achieve compliance with APL 24-007.

Furthermore, your agreement with Health Net requires your compliance with DHCS requirements. Without waiving these requirements, Health Net is seeking to understand current levels of compliance with Targeted Rate Increase (TRI) requirements.

Please take the survey linked below to indicate the level of your compliance with DHCS' TRI requirements as a participating physician group responsible for making TRI payments.

If you are in compliance with TRI requirements, in addition to completing the survey, please also complete the <u>TRI Sub-Capitated Compliance Attestation</u>.

Survey

Take the brief survey now at <u>www.surveymonkey.com/r/5HZ2VN6</u> or scan this QR code:

Online resources

The Plan offers <u>resources</u> you can use to educate staff and help ensure compliance. Go to www.healthnet.com > *Providers* > 2024 DHCS Targeted Rate Increase for Select Medi-Cal Services > *Get Resources*, or visit these webpages:

- FAQs
- <u>Communications</u>

Sincerely,

Paul Pakuckas Health Plan Development & Contracting Officer



CalViva Health is a licensed health plan in California that provides services to Medi-Cal enrollees in Fresno, Kings and Madera counties. CalViva Health contracts with Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. to provide and arrange for network services. *Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. is a subsidiary of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a registered service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved.